
                  

Upcoming Events 

 March 2023 

¶ 13th-City Council Meeting at 6pm 

¶ 14th-Parks, Rec & Entertainment Commission 

at 6pm  

¶ 20th-Past Utilities Due 

¶ 21st-Planning Commission Meeting at 6pm 

¶ 27th-City Council Meeting at 6pm  

 April 2023 

¶ 1st-Taste of Hughson 

¶ 1st-2nd-City Wide Yard Sale 

¶ 8th-Community Breakfast from 7-11am 

¶ 8th-Hughson Community Egg Hunt at 10am 

¶ 10th-City Council Meeting at 6pm 

¶ 11th-Parks, Rec & Entertainment Commission 

at 6pm  

¶ 18th-Past Utilities Due 

¶ 18th-Planning Commission Meeting at 6pm 

¶ 22nd-Hughson Has Heart 

¶ 24th-City Council Meeting at 6pm  

CITY COUNCIL 
 

George Carr 
Mayor  
gcarr@hughson.org    
 
Ramon Bawanan 
Council Member 
rbawanan@hughson.org 
 
Samuel Rush 
Council Member 
strush@hughson.org 
 
Randy Crooker  
rcrooker@hughson.org  
 
Julie Ann Strain  
jstrain@hughson.org 
_________________________ 
 
Merry Mayhew 
City Manager  
mmayhew@hughson.org 
 
Carla Jauregui 
Community Development  
Director 
cjauregui@hughson.org 
 
Kim Weimer  
Director of Finance & Admin 
Services 
kweimer@hughson.org 
 
Fidel Landeros 
Chief of Police Services 
 

Your City Council meets 
the 2nd and 4th  
Mondays of every 
month at 6pm. 
Meetings are held in  
person, via WebEx  
Video conference, and 
YouTube Live Stream. 
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Ý Senior Meals program each Monday  

starting at 9:30am. Temporary site is at the  
Assembly of God church, 2007 5th St., Hughson.   

 For questions or registering for a box of 7 
full frozen meals, milks, and a mini loaf of 
bread please call (209) 567-4941  

Ý City of Hughson Vacancies:  

        * Appointed (1) Parks, Recreation, and  
Entertainment Commission vacancy & (1) Planning  

Commission Vacancy 
*Vacancy for Maintenance Worker. Deadline to apply 

is March 31, 2023.  

 
 

 
 

 
April 29th 10am -6pm and 
April 30th 10am-5pm 

 
Information and applications for vendors/business  
owners can be located on Hughson Chamber of  

Commerce website https://hughsonchamber.org/ or by 
calling 209-883-0811 

Hughson Has Heart   
 

¶ When: April 22nd  

¶ Location: Odd Fellows Hall Hughson Ave 

¶ For more information please visit hughsonhasheart.com or call City 

Hall 209-883-4054 

The HHW Mobile Collection Station and Shred-
It 

 

On May 6th the Household Hazardous Waste Mobile  
Collection  

Station and Shred-It will be at 7018 Pine Street from 8 
AM to Noon or until they are full. The HHW Mobile 
Collection accepts household hazardous items such as 
paint, oil, batteries, and used sharps with a closed lid.  

Code Enforcement Reminder: 
 

Spring is on the horizon! Alleys with evasive 
weeds and vegetation control problems should be 
maintained by mowing, spraying, removing  
saplings and brush. Additionally, please do not 
dump household items or garbage in your alley. 
Make sure to maintain alleys free of debris! 
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